

No. _____

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

JESSE REGALADO, PETITIONER,

v.

TRION ET AL., RESPONDENT.

ON PETITION FOR WRIT TO CERTIORARI FROM THE UNITED STATES

COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE ELEVENTH CIRCUIT

NO. 23-12258

WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Jesse Regalado (*Pro-Se*)

37 Georgia Street; Trion, GA 30753

706-409-8749 regalado_jesse@yahoo.com

Counsel for Petitioner

Index Of Appendix

APPENDIX	Page
A. United States Court of Appeals Order Affirming the district court's judgment and legal standard, <i>Regalado v. Trion et al.</i> , No. 23-12258 (11th Cir. 2024) [Unpublished]	001a
B. United States District Court Order granting Motion to Dismiss, <i>Regalado v. Trion et al.</i> , No. 4:22-CV-00277 (N.D. Ga. 2023) [Unpublished]	001b
C. United States Court of Appeals Order denying Petition for Panel Rehearing, <i>Regalado v. Trion et al.</i> , No. 23-12258 (11th Cir. 2024) [Unpublished]	001c

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Federal Cases	
<i>Arguello v. Conoco, Inc.</i> ,	
330 F.3D 355, (5th Cir. 2003)	4
<i>Arthur Rutenberg Homes, Inc. v. Drew Homes, Inc.</i> ,	
29 F.3d 1529, 1531 (11th Cir. 1994)	7, 12, 13
<i>Clinton v. Jones</i> ,	
520 U.S. 681, 706 (1997)	8
<i>Code Revision Commission, for the Benefit of and on behalf of General Assembly of Georgia, State of Georgia v. Public.Resource.Org, Inc.</i> ,	
906 F.3d 1229 (11th Cir. 2018)	2, 7, 8, 12
<i>Horne v. Department of Agriculture</i> ,	
569 U.S. 513 (2013); 576 U.S. 350, 135 S. Ct. 2419 (2015)	4
<i>Leonard & Leonard v. Earle</i> ,	
279 U. S. 392, (1929)	6
<i>Lingle v. Chevron U.S.A Inc.</i> ,	
544 U.S. 528, 537 (2005)	6
<i>Lopez v. Target Corp.</i> ,	
676 F. 3d. 1230 (11th Cir. 2012)	4
<i>Kimble v. Marvel Enterprises LLC</i> ,	
576 U.S. 446 (2015)	5
<i>Kinnon v. Arcoub, Gopman & Assoc.</i> ,	

490 F3d. 886, 891, (11th Cir. 2007)	4
<i>Monell v. Dep't of Soc. Serv.,</i>	
436 U.S. 658, 695 (1978)	11
<i>Original Appalachian Artworks, Inc., v. Schlaifer Nance & Co.,</i>	
679 F. Supp. 1564 (N.D. Ga. 1987)	5
<i>Regalado v. Trion et al.,</i>	
No. 4:22-CV-00277 (N.D. Ga. 2023)	1
<i>Regalado v. Trion et al.,</i>	
No. 23-12258 (11th Cir. 2024)	1, 3, 4, 6, 7, 8, 11
<i>Ruckelshaus v. Monsanto Co.,</i>	
467 U. S. 986, (1984)	6
<i>Serpentfoot v. Rome city Comm.,</i>	
322 F. App'x 801, 805 (11th Cir. 2009)	3
<i>Vient v. Highland News,</i>	
No. 22-1214 (11th Cir., Jan. 05, 2023)	5
Federal Statutes	
17 U.S.C. §101	8
17 U.S. Code §102	2
17 U.S. Code § 106	5
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1)	1
28 U.S.C. § 1343(a)(3)	2
42 U.S.C. § 1981	4
State Cases	

Forest Commodity Corp. v. Lone Star Indus., Inc.,

255 Ga. App. 244, 245 (2002) 4, 11

Rules

FR60(b)1 3, 6, 7, 13, 14

FR 60 (d)(3) 4, 8, 13, 14

Sup.R 13.1 1

Other

4th Amendment U.S. Constitution 2, 3

5th Amendment U.S. Constitution 2, 3

14th Amendment U.S. Constitution 2, 3

GA HB 1023 1, 7, 11, 13, 14

I.N.T.E.L.L. P.O.R.P. L. B.U.S. L.A.W. § 7:20 (2023 ed.)
..... 5

O.C.G.A §36-10-1 3, 12, 14

O.C.G.A. §10-1-761 5

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	ii
LIST OF PARTIES	iv
RELATED CASES	iv
INDEX OF APPENDIX	v
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	vii
I. PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI	1

II. OPINIONS BELOW	1
III. JURISDICTION	1
IV. CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVEMENT	1
V. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
A. Introduction	2
B. 4th, 5th Amendment, 14 th Amendment & FR 60 (b)(1)	3
C. D.T.S.A., G.T.S.A., Copyright & FR 60 (d)(3)	4
D. Lack of Injury & FR 60 (b)(1)	6
E. Georgia Law HB 1023 & FR 60 (b)(1)	7
F. Authorship & FR 60 (b)(1)	7
G. FR 60 (d)(3) Fraud	8
VI. REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT	14
VII. CONCLUSION AND PRAYER FOR RELIEF	28
